## FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Wright to Engrossed House Bill No. 488 by Representative Wright

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, change "Chapter 23 of Title 6" to "Chapter 22 of Title 49"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 3, change "R.S. 6:1411 through 1416" to "R.S. 49:1501 through 1506"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 1, line 6, after "for" and before "use" insert "node operating and the"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 1, line 7, after "exceptions;" delete the remainder of the line and insert in lieu 9 thereof "to provide for limitations of liability;"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 11 On page 1, at the beginning of line 8, delete "requirements;"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 13 On page 1, line 10, change "Chapter 23 of Title 6" to "Chapter 22 of Title 49"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 15 On page 1, line 11, change "R.S. 6:1411 through 1416" to "R.S. 49:1501 through 1506"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 17 On page 1, line 12, change "<u>CHAPTER 23</u>" to "<u>CHAPTER 22</u>"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 19 On page 1, line 13, change "<u>§1411</u>" to "<u>§1501</u>"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 21 On page 1, line 16, change "<u>§1412</u>" to "<u>§1502</u>"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 23 On page 3, line 26, change "<u>§1413</u>" to "<u>§1503</u>"

- 1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 12</u>
- 2 On page 4, line 4, change "<u>§1414</u>" to "<u>§1504</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 4 On page 4, line 10, change "<u>§1415</u>" to "<u>§1505</u>"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 6 On page 5, delete lines 3 through 15 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- 7 "<u>§1506.</u> Node operating; home digital asset mining; exceptions; liability
- 8 <u>A. It shall be legal in this state to operate a node for the purpose of</u> 9 <u>connecting to a blockchain protocol, or a protocol built on top of a blockchain</u> 10 <u>protocol, and transferring digital assets on a blockchain protocol, or to participate in</u> 11 <u>staking on a blockchain protocol.</u>"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 13 On page 5, line 16, change "<u>C.</u>" to "<u>B.</u>"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- 15 On page 5, line 20, change "<u>D.</u>" to "<u>C.</u>"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- 17 On page 5, between lines 26 and 27, insert the following:
- 18"D. Nothing in this Chapter restricts or prohibits the attorney general from19initiating actions pursuant to the Unfair Trade Practices and Consumer Protection20Law, including but not limited to actions brought for fraud, in connection with21offering or providing digital asset mining or staking as a service to individuals or22other businesses."
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- On page 5, delete lines 27 and 28 in their entirety and on page 6, delete lines 1 through 6 their entirety